LF -14,0 % 10,0 % 6,0 % -2,0 % 5,0 % 6,1 % 6,5 % 4,6 % 2,8 %

Avg. ex. PRF -2,2 % 8,0 % 5,5 % 2,8 % 5,6 % 4,0 % 4,7 % 2,5 % 3,9 %

1Numbers for Codan only before merger with Trygg-Hansa in 2015 and RSA Group Scandinavian segment from 2015

10

CMD 2016-08-18

Solvency II

Solvency II

Strong capital position:

• SCR coverage ratio 158 % pr. 30.06

• Within risk appetite

• SCR fully covered by Tier 1 capital only

• Tier 2 utilization approx. 85 %

28 %; Health

28 %; Non-life

35 %; Market

8 %; Operational
1 %; CD

Tier 1

Tier 2

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

SCR OF

SCR ratio composition

SCR: 158%

12

Solvency II

Composition of SCR:

• Net insurance risk 55 %

• Net market risk 35 %

• Other risks 10 %

779

1,550

783

999
148 35

847

346

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

SCR composition

2,039
2,443

648

93 16

319

373
81

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

Available SII capital

Available SII capital:

• Assumed dividend of 40 % on H1 result

• Guarantee provision subtracted from own

funds

13

Solvency II

Figures pr. 30.06 including assumed dividend pay-out of 40 % on H1 result. Interest rate floor of 0 in

calculating interest rate sensitivity.

145%
154% 150%

158%

169%
163% 166%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

SCR coverage Equities
-20%

Equities
+20%

Interest rates
-100bp

Interest rates
+100bp

Spreads
+100bp

Spreads
-100bp

Solvency II sensitivities

14

Full year 2015 PRF Rank Gjensidige Rank Tryg Rank Topdanmark Rank

Cost ratio 7,5 % # 1 15,1 % # 2 15,3 % # 3 15,9 % # 4

Combined ratio (2008-2015) 88,5 % # 1 89,4 % # 3 89,9 % # 4 88,7 % # 2

Geographic diversification - share of business outside country of main office2 43,7 % # 2 27,9 % # 3 48,2 % # 1 0,0 % # 4

Adj. solvency capital to GPE ratio3 71,7 % # 2 85,0 % # 1 54,7 % # 3 52,2 % # 4

Percentage subordinate loan of adj. solvency capital3 7,4 % # 2 6,6 % # 1 17,3 % # 3 46,1 % # 4

Gross leverage4 3,84 # 2 3,54 # 1 5,04 # 3 5,38 # 4

Return on adj. solvency capital3 28,6 % # 1 21,0 % # 3 18,9 % # 4 22,9 % # 2

Solvency Capital Requirement ratio (SCR)5 146 %6 # 1 145 % # 2 122 % # 3 117 % # 4

Most solid company in the Nordic insurance market Nr. 1 1,5 Nr. 2 2 Nr. 3 3 Nr. 4 3,5

1Calculations done by Protector with available information from reported financial statements and credit analyses

2Calculations for PRF based on 01.01.2016 GWP

3Adj. solvency capital defined as (shareholder's equity + security provisions - tax on security provision)

4Gross leverage is used to determine how exposed an insurer is to pricing and estimation errors, as well as its exposure to reinsurance companies ((gross premiums + gross reserves - security provision) / adj. solvency cap)

5”Day 1” Solvency II calculations and interpretations in accordance with Solvency II regulation based on standard model. “Day 1” SCR including subordinated loan is 176 %